2 3 4
n 2
080 8 79 CAN_RX CAN_RX 79 8 080 S1 Mil
078 - o CAN_TX CAN_TX i = 078 Logo_6tron_Half @
076 E o 12C_SCL 12C_SCL g g 076 .
1074 12C_SDA 12C_SDA 1074 0go_6tron_Half
| 74 73 73 74 s2 MI2
1072 o o UART RX UART RX 2 Iy 1072
1070 | & & UART_TX UART_TX e e 1070 Logo_CATIE Full @
1068 SPI_MOSI SPI_MOSI 1068
1066 o o SPI_MISO SPI_MISO o o8 1066 Logo_CATIE_V03 i3
064 oa s SPI_SCK SPI_SCK o2 o 064 SCRL
062 s ot SPI_NSS SPI_NSS o P 062 @
060 o oo PWM1 PWM1 9 o 060
058 g % PWM2 PWM2 it o8 058 N
056 o o PWM3 PWM3 e o 056
054 o o CAPT CAPT - o 054
052 o o WKUP KUP o o 052
050 % e SDIO 1 SDIO 1 29 = 050
048 e P SDIO 2 SDIO 2 P % 1048
046 SDIO 3 SDIO 3 1046
46 45 TR IR 45 46 —— 20
VDDIOp——— 44 43 S T NRST 43 44 {————VDDIO
42 4] ——=T 41 42
pis s ADC_IN1 ADC_INT S s
038 & = ADC_IN? ADC_IN2 - & 038
036 = - ADC_IN3 ADC_IN3 - = 036
034 - = ADC_IN4 ADC_IN4 = 7 034
1032 = i DAC DAC i s 1032
1030 o S VSYS VSYS e . 1030
1028 28 27 L VSYSEN VSYSEN = | 27 28 1028
VIN} 1 26 25 :—|VIN VINI—:‘ 25 26 T {VIN
24 23 | 23 24
22 21 21 22
018 a i 1017 1017 & & 1018
016 & g MD MD 1y iz 016
014 13 i 1013 o013 I &3 014
o1 L g2 011 IO oLl g2 v o1
12 1 11 12
VIN EN 1 5 109 09 3 1 VIN EN
VHV?E 8 7 VHV7 VHV7 7 8 VHV3
VHV6 6 s VHV5 VHV5 5 6 VHV6
VJIACKAZ . 3 VIACK3 VJACK3 3 . VIACK4
VJIACK? 5 1 VJACK1 VJACK1 1 x VIACK?
10144517-082802LF 10144518-084802L F
— Top-mount — — Bottom-mount =
GND GND GND GND
PWM1 RS 44, 0R PWM3 RO ., OR
Yvy l Yvy l
DAC ROM—w - GPiOL > 101 RIL —— ePi03
PWM2 R12\ 44 0R ICAPT R13 4,4 OR
Yvy l Yvy l
— BW—w —Gpioz > - RIS ——{ cpios >
DESIGN NOTE: — —
In order to use 1017 as a PWM output, please remove R22 and JUItIC I nterconnect Version: 100 | 4655 o L [
connect R21 on Zest_Core_STM32L4A6 Board: Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper Size: A4 t ﬂ -\
Project: 6Tron Sheet: 1 of 3 @ @ CCEBY
Author: AND Date modified: 18/11/2019 L ammrmmm 40
2 3 4




2 3
L1 1.5uH
Y
78438356015
GND
L1 L2
VIN
vee
u2 [
- N~
c2 |cs |ca |cs |[R1 [R5 -z
= L = £ =z = a R2
68uF |10uF |10uF [10uF |150k |150k VIN1 VOUT2 =z
R7 ., NM |20V |16V |16V |16V = VIN2 VOUT1 470K
Wy EN FB2 B
VSEL O FB
& s x
< % 3o R3 |ce |[c7 |cs |co
= FOILZ < 1 1= 1= -
NM aa>0 = —_— e = ==
150k |10uF |22uF |22uF |[22uF
J< 16V |16V |16V |16V
GND GND GND GND GND GND __ sp/SYNC == = = = =
GND GND GND GND GND GND
R6 C10 L
= —4 -
3 T GND
NM 100nF
16V
GND GND

Title:  Power_Supply Version: 1.0.0

Board: Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper Size: A4

Project: 6Tron Sheet: 2 of 3

Author: AND Date modified: 18/11/2019
3 4




vee 3
"|' Ul [
oy WML vy Ne R 2,
1.1A/2.2A X5 NC OuT4 7
271 N4 OUT3 =
3o IN3 NC 13
»5— NC OUT1 P=f
INI OUT2
e HEemE—1 o
<24 NC GND 2,
—-C1 TC78H651FNG 14
35V |
100nF
GND GND GND

Title:  Driver Version: 1.0.0
Board: Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper Size: A4

Project: 6Tron Sheet: 3 of 3
Author: AND Date modified: 18/11/2019

2 3] ‘ 4




	Schematic Prints of Zest_XBee.SchDoc("All Documents",Physical)
	Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Driver_v1.0.0.SchDoc(Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Driver_v1.0.0)
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	F1
	F1-1
	F1-2

	J3
	J3-1
	J3-2
	J3-3
	J3-4

	J4
	J4-1
	J4-2
	J4-3
	J4-4

	U1
	U1-1
	U1-2
	U1-3
	U1-4
	U1-5
	U1-6
	U1-7
	U1-8
	U1-9
	U1-10
	U1-11
	U1-12
	U1-13
	U1-14
	U1-15
	U1-16


	Nets
	GND
	Pins
	C1-1
	J3-3
	J3-4
	J4-3
	J4-4
	U1-9


	NetJ3_1
	Pins
	J3-1
	U1-15


	NetJ3_2
	Pins
	J3-2
	U1-14


	NetJ4_1
	Pins
	J4-1
	U1-12


	NetJ4_2
	Pins
	J4-2
	U1-11


	NetU1_2
	Pins
	U1-2


	NetU1_3
	Pins
	U1-3

	Ports
	NetU1_3


	NetU1_4
	Pins
	U1-4

	Ports
	NetU1_4


	NetU1_5
	Pins
	U1-5


	NetU1_6
	Pins
	U1-6

	Ports
	NetU1_6


	NetU1_7
	Pins
	U1-7

	Ports
	NetU1_7


	NetU1_8
	Pins
	U1-8


	NetU1_10
	Pins
	U1-10


	NetU1_13
	Pins
	U1-13


	NetU1_16
	Pins
	U1-16


	VCC
	Pins
	F1-1


	VM
	Pins
	C1-2
	F1-2
	U1-1

	NetLabels
	VM



	Ports
	GPIO1
	GPIO2
	GPIO3
	GPIO4


	Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Interface_v1.0.0.SchDoc(Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Interface_v1.0.0)
	Components
	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2
	J1-3
	J1-4
	J1-5
	J1-6
	J1-7
	J1-8
	J1-9
	J1-10
	J1-11
	J1-12
	J1-13
	J1-14
	J1-15
	J1-16
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J1-19
	J1-20
	J1-21
	J1-22
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J1-25
	J1-26
	J1-27
	J1-28
	J1-29
	J1-30
	J1-31
	J1-32
	J1-33
	J1-34
	J1-35
	J1-36
	J1-37
	J1-38
	J1-39
	J1-40
	J1-41
	J1-42
	J1-43
	J1-44
	J1-45
	J1-46
	J1-47
	J1-48
	J1-49
	J1-50
	J1-51
	J1-52
	J1-53
	J1-54
	J1-55
	J1-56
	J1-57
	J1-58
	J1-59
	J1-60
	J1-61
	J1-62
	J1-63
	J1-64
	J1-65
	J1-66
	J1-67
	J1-68
	J1-69
	J1-70
	J1-71
	J1-72
	J1-73
	J1-74
	J1-75
	J1-76
	J1-77
	J1-78
	J1-79
	J1-80

	J2
	J2-1
	J2-2
	J2-3
	J2-4
	J2-5
	J2-6
	J2-7
	J2-8
	J2-9
	J2-10
	J2-11
	J2-12
	J2-13
	J2-14
	J2-15
	J2-16
	J2-17
	J2-18
	J2-19
	J2-20
	J2-21
	J2-22
	J2-23
	J2-24
	J2-25
	J2-26
	J2-27
	J2-28
	J2-29
	J2-30
	J2-31
	J2-32
	J2-33
	J2-34
	J2-35
	J2-36
	J2-37
	J2-38
	J2-39
	J2-40
	J2-41
	J2-42
	J2-43
	J2-44
	J2-45
	J2-46
	J2-47
	J2-48
	J2-49
	J2-50
	J2-51
	J2-52
	J2-53
	J2-54
	J2-55
	J2-56
	J2-57
	J2-58
	J2-59
	J2-60
	J2-61
	J2-62
	J2-63
	J2-64
	J2-65
	J2-66
	J2-67
	J2-68
	J2-69
	J2-70
	J2-71
	J2-72
	J2-73
	J2-74
	J2-75
	J2-76
	J2-77
	J2-78
	J2-79
	J2-80

	MI1
	MI1-1

	MI2
	MI2-1

	MI3
	MI3-1

	R8
	R8-1
	R8-2

	R9
	R9-1
	R9-2

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	R15
	R15-1
	R15-2

	S1
	S2
	SCR1
	SCR1-1


	Nets
	ADC_IN1
	Pins
	J1-39
	J2-39

	NetLabels
	ADC_IN1
	ADC_IN1


	ADC_IN2
	Pins
	J1-37
	J2-37

	NetLabels
	ADC_IN2
	ADC_IN2


	ADC_IN3
	Pins
	J1-35
	J2-35

	NetLabels
	ADC_IN3
	ADC_IN3


	ADC_IN4
	Pins
	J1-33
	J2-33

	NetLabels
	ADC_IN4
	ADC_IN4


	CAN_RX
	Pins
	J1-79
	J2-79

	NetLabels
	CAN_RX
	CAN_RX


	CAN_TX
	Pins
	J1-77
	J2-77

	NetLabels
	CAN_TX
	CAN_TX


	DAC
	Pins
	J1-31
	J2-31
	R10-1

	NetLabels
	DAC
	DAC
	DAC


	EXT_NRST
	Pins
	J1-41
	J2-41

	NetLabels
	EXT_NRST
	EXT_NRST


	GND
	Pins
	J1-19
	J1-20
	J1-21
	J1-22
	J1-40
	J1-42
	J2-19
	J2-20
	J2-21
	J2-22
	J2-40
	J2-42


	I2C_SCL
	Pins
	J1-75
	J2-75

	NetLabels
	I2C_SCL
	I2C_SCL


	I2C_SDA
	Pins
	J1-73
	J2-73

	NetLabels
	I2C_SDA
	I2C_SDA


	ICAPT
	Pins
	J1-53
	J2-53
	R13-1

	NetLabels
	ICAPT
	ICAPT
	ICAPT


	IO9
	Pins
	J1-9
	J2-9
	R15-1

	NetLabels
	IO9
	IO9
	IO9


	IO11
	Pins
	J1-11
	J2-11
	R11-1

	NetLabels
	IO11
	IO11
	IO11


	IO12
	Pins
	J1-12
	J2-12

	NetLabels
	IO12
	IO12


	IO13
	Pins
	J1-13
	J2-13

	NetLabels
	IO13
	IO13

	Ports
	IO13


	IO14
	Pins
	J1-14
	J2-14

	NetLabels
	IO14
	IO14


	IO16
	Pins
	J1-16
	J2-16

	NetLabels
	IO16
	IO16


	IO17
	Pins
	J1-17
	J2-17
	R14-1

	NetLabels
	IO17
	IO17
	IO17


	IO18
	Pins
	J1-18
	J2-18

	NetLabels
	IO18
	IO18


	IO28
	Pins
	J1-28
	J2-28

	NetLabels
	IO28
	IO28


	IO30
	Pins
	J1-30
	J2-30

	NetLabels
	IO30
	IO30


	IO32
	Pins
	J1-32
	J2-32

	NetLabels
	IO32
	IO32


	IO34
	Pins
	J1-34
	J2-34

	NetLabels
	IO34
	IO34


	IO36
	Pins
	J1-36
	J2-36

	NetLabels
	IO36
	IO36


	IO38
	Pins
	J1-38
	J2-38

	NetLabels
	IO38
	IO38


	IO46
	Pins
	J1-46
	J2-46

	NetLabels
	IO46
	IO46


	IO48
	Pins
	J1-48
	J2-48

	NetLabels
	IO48
	IO48


	IO50
	Pins
	J1-50
	J2-50

	NetLabels
	IO50
	IO50


	IO52
	Pins
	J1-52
	J2-52

	NetLabels
	IO52
	IO52


	IO54
	Pins
	J1-54
	J2-54

	NetLabels
	IO54
	IO54


	IO56
	Pins
	J1-56
	J2-56

	NetLabels
	IO56
	IO56


	IO58
	Pins
	J1-58
	J2-58

	NetLabels
	IO58
	IO58


	IO60
	Pins
	J1-60
	J2-60

	NetLabels
	IO60
	IO60


	IO62
	Pins
	J1-62
	J2-62

	NetLabels
	IO62
	IO62


	IO64
	Pins
	J1-64
	J2-64

	NetLabels
	IO64
	IO64


	IO66
	Pins
	J1-66
	J2-66

	NetLabels
	IO66
	IO66


	IO68
	Pins
	J1-68
	J2-68

	NetLabels
	IO68
	IO68


	IO70
	Pins
	J1-70
	J2-70

	NetLabels
	IO70
	IO70


	IO72
	Pins
	J1-72
	J2-72

	NetLabels
	IO72
	IO72


	IO74
	Pins
	J1-74
	J2-74

	NetLabels
	IO74
	IO74


	IO76
	Pins
	J1-76
	J2-76

	NetLabels
	IO76
	IO76


	IO78
	Pins
	J1-78
	J2-78

	NetLabels
	IO78
	IO78


	IO80
	Pins
	J1-80
	J2-80

	NetLabels
	IO80
	IO80


	MD
	Pins
	J1-15
	J2-15

	NetLabels
	MD
	MD


	NetMI1_1
	Pins
	MI1-1


	NetMI2_1
	Pins
	MI2-1


	NetMI3_1
	Pins
	MI3-1


	NetR8_2
	Pins
	R8-2
	R10-2

	Ports
	NetR8_2


	NetR9_2
	Pins
	R9-2
	R11-2

	Ports
	NetR9_2


	NetR12_2
	Pins
	R12-2
	R14-2

	Ports
	NetR12_2


	NetR13_2
	Pins
	R13-2
	R15-2

	Ports
	NetR13_2


	NetSCR1_1
	Pins
	SCR1-1


	PWM1
	Pins
	J1-59
	J2-59
	R8-1

	NetLabels
	PWM1
	PWM1
	PWM1


	PWM2
	Pins
	J1-57
	J2-57
	R12-1

	NetLabels
	PWM2
	PWM2
	PWM2


	PWM3
	Pins
	J1-55
	J2-55
	R9-1

	NetLabels
	PWM3
	PWM3
	PWM3


	SDIO_1
	Pins
	J1-49
	J2-49

	NetLabels
	SDIO_1
	SDIO_1


	SDIO_2
	Pins
	J1-47
	J2-47

	NetLabels
	SDIO_2
	SDIO_2


	SDIO_3
	Pins
	J1-45
	J2-45

	NetLabels
	SDIO_3
	SDIO_3


	SDIO_4
	Pins
	J1-43
	J2-43

	NetLabels
	SDIO_4
	SDIO_4


	SPI_MISO
	Pins
	J1-65
	J2-65

	NetLabels
	SPI_MISO
	SPI_MISO


	SPI_MOSI
	Pins
	J1-67
	J2-67

	NetLabels
	SPI_MOSI
	SPI_MOSI


	SPI_NSS
	Pins
	J1-61
	J2-61

	NetLabels
	SPI_NSS
	SPI_NSS


	SPI_SCK
	Pins
	J1-63
	J2-63

	NetLabels
	SPI_SCK
	SPI_SCK


	UART_RX
	Pins
	J1-71
	J2-71

	NetLabels
	UART_RX
	UART_RX


	UART_TX
	Pins
	J1-69
	J2-69

	NetLabels
	UART_TX
	UART_TX


	VDDIO
	Pins
	J1-44
	J2-44


	VHV5
	Pins
	J1-5
	J2-5

	NetLabels
	VHV5
	VHV5


	VHV6
	Pins
	J1-6
	J2-6

	NetLabels
	VHV6
	VHV6


	VHV7
	Pins
	J1-7
	J2-7

	NetLabels
	VHV7
	VHV7


	VHV8
	Pins
	J1-8
	J2-8

	NetLabels
	VHV8
	VHV8


	VIN
	Pins
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J1-25
	J1-26
	J2-23
	J2-24
	J2-25
	J2-26


	VIN_EN
	Pins
	J1-10
	J2-10

	NetLabels
	VIN_EN
	VIN_EN


	VJACK1
	Pins
	J1-1
	J2-1

	NetLabels
	VJACK1
	VJACK1


	VJACK2
	Pins
	J1-2
	J2-2

	NetLabels
	VJACK2
	VJACK2


	VJACK3
	Pins
	J1-3
	J2-3

	NetLabels
	VJACK3
	VJACK3


	VJACK4
	Pins
	J1-4
	J2-4

	NetLabels
	VJACK4
	VJACK4


	VSYS
	Pins
	J1-29
	J2-29

	NetLabels
	VSYS
	VSYS


	VSYS_EN
	Pins
	J1-27
	J2-27

	NetLabels
	VSYS_EN
	VSYS_EN


	WKUP
	Pins
	J1-51
	J2-51

	NetLabels
	WKUP
	WKUP



	Ports
	GPIO1
	GPIO2
	GPIO3
	GPIO4
	IO13


	Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Power_Supply_v1.0.0.SchDoc(Zest_Actuator_DC-Stepper_Power_Supply_v1.0.0)
	Components
	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	U2
	U2-1
	U2-2
	U2-3
	U2-4
	U2-5
	U2-6
	U2-7
	U2-8
	U2-9
	U2-10
	U2-11
	U2-12
	U2-13
	U2-14
	U2-15


	Nets
	EN
	Pins
	R1-1
	R4-2
	R7-2
	U2-14

	NetLabels
	EN


	FB
	Pins
	R2-1
	R3-2
	U2-5

	NetLabels
	FB


	GND
	Pins
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C5-1
	C6-1
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-1
	C10-1
	R3-1
	R4-1
	R6-1
	U2-4
	U2-6
	U2-10
	U2-15


	L1
	Pins
	L1-2
	U2-11

	NetLabels
	L1


	L2
	Pins
	L1-1
	U2-9

	NetLabels
	L2


	NetC10_2
	Pins
	C10-2
	U2-3


	NetR7_1
	Pins
	R7-1

	Ports
	NetR7_1


	NetU2_2
	Pins
	U2-2


	SP/SYNC
	Pins
	R5-1
	R6-2
	U2-1

	NetLabels
	SP/SYNC


	VCC
	Pins
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C9-2
	R2-2
	U2-7
	U2-8


	VIN
	Pins
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	C5-2
	R1-2
	R5-2
	U2-12
	U2-13



	Ports
	IO13




